Statistical Summary

July 2025
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

8/10/2025 1:53:57 PM

151,331,156
31,841,343
4,885,589
2,715,562

190,773,650

3.801762%
79.33%
6,153,989

1,452,030
5,361,697
377,775

7,191,502

1,917
73,127
997

76,041

6,577,401

0
1,659,733
4,693,052

12,930,186

210,971,379

8,220,068
150,465,141
518,663
156,715

159,360,587
2.531966%
5,140,664

5,361,698
15,506,740
16,336,519

37,204,957
7.900955%

3,088,111
2,135,248
1,395,090

6,618,449
3.868535%

6,328,213
261,939

0
1,197,234



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

July 2025
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

8/10/2025 1:53:57 PM

0

7,787,386

7.226289%
210,971,379



