Statistical Summary July 2025

July 2025 Federal Order No. 6

Descinto.		
Receipts: Producer Milk		
Class I		454 004 450
Class II		151,331,156
Class III		31,841,343
		4,885,589
Class IV		2,715,562
	Total Producer Milk	190,773,650
	Average Butterfat Test	3.801762%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	79.33%
	Daily Average Receipts	6,153,989
Other Source Milk	, ,	
Class I		1,452,030
Class II		5,361,697
Class IV		377,775
	Total Other Source Milk	7,191,502
	Total Other Godiec Wilk	7,131,302
Overage Class II		
		1,917
Class III		73,127
Class IV		997
	Total Overage	76,041
Opening Inventory		
Class I		6,577,401
Class II		0
Class III		1,659,733
Class IV		4,693,052
	Total Opening Inventory	12,930,186
	Total Receipts	210.971.379
Utilization:	Total Receipts	210,971,379
Utilization: Class I Utilization	Total Receipts	210,971,379
	Total Receipts	210,971,379 8,220,068
Class I Utilization	Total Receipts	8,220,068
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP	Total Receipts	8,220,068 150,465,141
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I		8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage	onpool Plants	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage	onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage	onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966%
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No	onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No	onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce	Onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No	onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce	Onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses	Onpool Plants Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955%
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955%
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248 1,395,090
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248 1,395,090
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Onpool Plants Total Class III Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248 1,395,090 6,618,449 3.868535%
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class IV Utilization Inventory	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Onpool Plants Total Class III Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248 1,395,090 6,618,449 3.868535% 6,328,213
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class IV Utilization Inventory Nonfluid Used To Fortify	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Onpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Onpool Plants Total Class III Utilization	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248 1,395,090 6,618,449 3.868535%
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to No Used To Produce/Other Uses Class IV Utilization Inventory	Total Class I Utilization Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Inpool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Inpool Plants Total Class III Utilization Average Butterfat Test	8,220,068 150,465,141 518,663 156,715 159,360,587 2.531966% 5,140,664 5,361,698 15,506,740 16,336,519 37,204,957 7.900955% 3,088,111 2,135,248 1,395,090 6,618,449 3.868535% 6,328,213

8/10/2025 1:53:57 PM

Statistical Summary July 2025 Federal Order No. 6

Used To Produce/Other Uses

0 Total Class IV Utilization 7,787,386

Average Butterfat Test 7.226289% **Total Utilization**

210,971,379